

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.17 OF 2017**

Hemant Vishnu Lingade

APPLICANT

VERSUS

Jayant Narayan Maathe and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Ms. Nima R. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the applicant  
.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2017**

**ORDER :**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.
2. Learned advocate for the applicant urges for interim relief stating that execution is in progress.
3. In the circumstances, there shall be *ad interim* relief in terms of prayer clause "C".
4. Call for the record and proceedings.
5. In addition to court process, the applicants to serve the respondents privately by any legally admissible mode and to file an affidavit with tangible proof of service. In case of failure to

serve the respondents and file affidavit of service at least a week before the returnable date stating that the respondents are served or not, the *ad interim* relief would cease to operate.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/cra17-17