

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRA NO. 17 OF 2017

HEMANT VISHNU LINGADE
VERSUS
JAYANT NARAYAN MARATHE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Suryawanshi Nima R.
Advocate for respondents 1 to 4 : Mr. D.S. Pawar h/f Mr. K.C. Sant
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 28-04-2017

ORDER :

1. Leave to amend.
2. Issue notice to the added parties, returnable on 16-06-2017.
3. Interim relief till the returnable date to continue on same conditions as were imposed while initially interim relief had been granted.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/