

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

34 CRA NO. 17 OF 2017

HEMANT VISHNU LINGADE
VERSUS

JAYANT NARAYAN MARATHE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Suryawanshi Nima R.
Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 7 : Mr.Sant Kishor C.

CORAM : K. L. WADANE, J.

DATE : 18th December, 2017

ORDER:

1 Heard Mr. Sant, learned counsel for the respondents. He points out that the matter was adjourned from time to time for hearing. Today also learned counsel for the applicant is not present.

2. Stand over to 22.01.2018 for final disposal at the stage of admission.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

mkd