



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

44 CRA NO. 17 OF 2017

HEMANT VISHNU LINGADE

VERSUS

JAYANT NARAYAN MARATHE AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3717 OF 2026

IN CRA/17/2017

...

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. Tapan K. Sant.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 02.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. Interim relief is operating against the respondents. It is submitted by learned counsel Mr. Tapan Sant that there is non-compliance of the interim order passed on 22.01.2018.
3. List the matter for final disposal on 05.05.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-